LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

November 5, 2020

1218 South Broadway, Suite 375
~exington KY 40504

Original 00262 )30:3»

ORDER Contract Modificaiton: 1
CONTRACT #: 06-2020
PROJECT Versailles Road Welcome Sign
Biad No 08-2020
Resolution No 187-2020
TO £ C Matthews Co  Inc

$112,700.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%

mzm._z. OQEEQ Amount

Net (increase/decrease) in 003..»9 >Boc=" %33 3__05_3 uwnﬁ&

$112,700.00

$16,991.00

vmagﬁ Change of This Oosﬁmnn goaa.ﬂ-zo:

15%

Recommended by

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by__ "7 g NIV

Accepted by §- las. L

(Consultant)

Approved by

(Contractor)

Approved by

(Director)

(Commissioner)

IW.PFA.P!#J.J

Approved o,\

(Mayor or CAQ)

O:osm_ Oonﬁ.ﬁ >30c_.= $112,700.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $16,991 .oo‘
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 15%
zms no::mg Amount _=n_ca=._u 5_» n:m_ﬁn oa.: $129, 691 oo

wcns :ls....U,
008 :. 3.!»0

_us.o \Wn\ %Cf

e

Omﬁ \\ m 20

i

Un_n

Date

|



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 5, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |1
CONTRACT #:  |06-2020
Project:  Versailles Road Welcome Sign
). E.C. Matthews Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
_Mm:._ >%mn_u.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Degisane ._3 CREIERE IngieAse w.z Eenvagk
o. price price
1| ADD |[Installation of electrical system and lighting fixtures LS 1 3 16,991.00 | § - 3 16,991.00
192 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule
2| ADD [(Contract Extended to March 31, 2021) = - - $ - -
3 $ - $ :
4 $ - 3 -
5 $ = $ )
6 $ - $ -
7 $ - $ -
8 $ - $ .
9 $ - $ -
10 $ s $ &
11 $ - $ .
12 $ - $ .
13 $ - $ -
14 $ - s -
L b5 .
Total decrease 16 ]
Total increase $ 16,991.00
Zmﬁ e:oam._wmv. _:oo::mnﬁ _u:nm 7 SR m 3 mwé oo




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Versailles Road Welcome Sign
CHANGE ORDER: 1

-_—

Necessity for change: Scope change.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes __ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




